

ET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS PRIZE 3603

F

il documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chin-Hou Chen 03/06/0	Name: Delta Electronics, Inc. No. 31-1, Shien Pan Road Kuei San Industrial Zone
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
(X) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement	(X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): January 8, 2002
() Change of Name () Other:	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) January 8, 2002	() Patent No.: Issue Date:
1 above) January 8, 2002	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Enclosed
Name: John M. Carson KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: DEEP125.001AUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9. Statement and signature.	and any ottoched convict and any ottoched convict a true conv of the
original document.	nation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John M. Carson Name of Person Signing Signature	3/6/02 Date
34,303 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and doc	
/2002 DBTRNE 00000188 10093796	ion to:
40.00 dp / Attn: A	nt and Trademark Office Assignment Division ystal Gateway-4
	n Davis Highway, Suite 320

Arlington, VA 22202

H:\DOCS\MOH\MOH-6785.DOC:ad 011802

> **PATENT REEL: 012682 FRAME: 0166**

ASSIGNMENT

acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Chin-Hou Chen	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS (2) Delta Electronics, Inc.	having a place of business at
improvements which are disclosed in the applie	right, title and interest in and to any and all cation for United States Letters Patent entitled
(4) Inrush Current Protection Circuit which application was:(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	January 8, 2002
(b) filed on (5b) and assigned Serial No.	
including any and all United States letters Pa and any and all extensions, divisions, reissue	tents which may be granted on said application, is, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said mefits under all international conventions for the ns for said improvements.
It is hereby authorized and requested that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignesignee.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of gnee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its
the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; exe	red that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, cute all rightful other papers; and generally do ll consider desirable for aiding in securing and in.
DATE: January 8, 2002	INVENTOR(S) Chin-hou Chen Chin-Hou Chen
WITNESSES:	

RECORDED: 03/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 012682 FRAME: 0167